results of historical operations, had all the transactions occurred as described
above on January 1, 2003.

Edgar Filing: MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K/A

2

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in conjunction with the accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements and Combined Statements of Revenue and Certain
Expenses (included elsewhere herein).

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (unaudited)
   (amounts in thousands)

   Other 2004
   Diversified   NHC   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   Pro Forma
   ------------   -----------  ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS Investment in real estate:
  Land   $   282,803   $ 14,559   $  58,798   $ 11,837   $   -   $   367,997
  Land improvements   911,176   43,673   176,545   33,711   -   1,165,105
  Buildings and other depreciable property   121,117   0   0   0   0   121,117
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1,315,096   58,232   235,343   45,548   -   1,654,219
  Accumulated depreciation   (272,497)   0   0   0   0   (272,497)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net investment in real estate   1,042,599   58,232   235,343   45,548   -   1,381,722
Cash and cash equivalents   325,740   (15,144)   (65,326)   (9,513)   (228,008)   7,749
Notes receivable   11,551   -   31   -   11,582
Investment in and advances to joint ventures   18,828   -   -   -   31,079   49,907
Rents receivable, net   2,385   -   547   -   2,932
Deferred financing costs, net   14,164   -   -   -   14,164
Inventory   31,604   -   718   419   32,741
Prepaid expenses and other assets   27,044   -   4,343   -   7,233   38,620
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   $ 1,473,915   $ 43,088   $ 175,656   $ 36,454   $ (189,696)   1,539,417
   =================================================================================
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Mortgage notes payable   $ 1,076,183   $ 41,550   $ 159,003   $ 33,626   $   -   $ 1,310,362
   Unsecured term loan   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Unsecured line of credit   -   -   -   -   35,000   35,000
   Other notes payable   113   -   -   -   -   113
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   27,815   421   4,388   432   -   33,056
   Accrued interest payable   5,978   -   614   -   -   6,592
   Rents received in advance and security
   deposits   6,616   1,117   6,051   2,396   -   16,180
   Distributions payable   224,696   -   -   -   (224,696)   -
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   1,341,401   43,088   170,056   36,454   (189,696)   1,401,303
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest - Common OP Units and other   1,716   -   5,600   -   -   7,316
Minority interest - Perpetual Preferred OP Units   125,000   -   -   -   -   125,000
   -
   -

Edgar Filing: MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K/A

3

Stockholders' equity:   -
   Common stock, $.01 par value   222   -   -   -   -   222

[…]

based on the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed.

(D)  Reflects the Mezzanine Investment, the investment in the Joint Ventures, an
   additional borrowing of $35.0 million under the Company's line of credit,
   payment of the one-time special distribution of approximately $225 million,
   and approximately $5.8 million related to the Diversified acquisition which
   is being held in escrow contingent upon future revenues.

   MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES, INC
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (unaudited)
   (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Other 2004
   Diversified   NHC   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   Pro Forma
   -----------  -----------   ---------  ------------   -----------  -----------

PROPERTY OPERATIONS:
  Community base rental income   $ 196,919   661   $ 197,580
  Resort base rental income   11,780   5,565   32,083   5,368   54,796
  Utility and other income   20,150   462   4,927   697   26,236
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Property operating revenues   228,849   6,027   37,010   6,726   -   278,612

Edgar Filing: MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K/A

4

  Property operating & maintenance   64,996   2,577   17,659   4,239   89,471
  Real estate taxes   18,917   392   2,533   181   22,023
  Property management   9,373   9   9,382
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Property operating expenses   93,286   2,969   20,192   4,429   -   120,876
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Income from property operations   135,563   3,058   16,818   2,297   0   157,736

HOME SALES OPERATIONS:
  Gross revenues from inventory home sales   36,606   1,093   37,699
  Cost of inventory home sales   (31,767)   (960)   (32,727)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Gross profit from inventory home sales   4,839   0   0   133   0   4,972
   Brokered resale revenues, net   1,724   1,724
   Home selling expenses   (7,360)   (108)   (7,468)
   Ancillary services revenues, net   216   823   1,039
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Income (loss) from home sales operations   (581)   -   -   848   -   267

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES:
  Interest income   1,695   1,695
  Equity in income of unconsolidated joint ventures   2,065   3,706   5,771
  General and administrative   (8,060)   (8,060)
  Interest and related amortization   (58,402)   (13,502)   (71,904)
  Depreciation on corporate assets   (1,240)   (1,240)
  Depreciation on real estate assets and other costs   (38,034)   (8,717)   (46,751)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total other income and expenses   (101,976)   -   -   -   (18,513)   (120,489)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

MINORITY INTERESTS:
  (Income) allocated to Common OP Units   (4,330)   (852)   (5,182)
  (Income) allocated to Perpetual Preferred OP Units   (11,252)   (11,252)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Income from continuing operations   17,424   3,058   16,818   3,145   (19,365)   21,080

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS:
  Discontinued operations   1,043   1,043
  Depreciation on discontinued operations   (135)   (135)
  Gain on sale of properties and other   10,826   10,826
  Minority interests on discontinued operations   (2,144)   (2,144)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Income from discontinued operations   9,590   -   -   -   -   9,590
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

 NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHARES   27,014   3,058   16,818   3,145   (19,365)   30,670
   ============================================================================

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE - BASIC
  Income from continuing operations   $   0.79   $   0.95
   =========   ==========
  Income from discontinued operations   $   0.43   $   0.43
   =========   ==========